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No.1, S.] [Published February 26, 1945. 

CHAPTER 2. 

AN ACT relating to transferring employes of state departments 
to the 1945 legislature for employment in legislative positions. 

'l'he people of the state of Wisconsin, ,-epresented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

During the 1945 session of the legislatnre employes of any state 
department may be transferred to the legislatnre for employ­
ment in legislative positions ,and shall receive compensation 
for their services in such employment at rates prescribed by 
law for such leg'islative positions. f)uch t,-ansfer and employ­
iuent by the legislature sMll apply to both male and female em­
ployes. Ehnployes so transferred and employed shall, retain 
uninterrupted their civil service rating, sick leave, vacation and 
other rights under chapter 16 of the statutes and after termina­
tion of their employiuent in such legislative positions shan be 
returned to the respective departments from which they were 

, transferred for resump.tion of their regular employment. 

Approved February 23, 1945. 

No. 192, S.] [Published February 28, 1945. 

CHAPTER 3. 

,AN ACT to create 76.375 of the statutes, relating to the date for 
payment of taxes, license fees and certain filing fees payable 
by insurance companies in 1945. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, "epresented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

76.375 of the statutes is created to read: 
76.375 DATE OF PAYMENT OF TAXES IN 1945. (1) Taxes and 

license fees, measured by or upon business done in 1944, im­
posed on insurance companies under sections 76.30 to 76.37, 
212.03 and 201.39 (11), and filing fees payable in 1945 under 
section 201.39(11), shall be due On April 20, 1945 and payable 
within 10 days thereafter, notwithstanding the dates now 


